
St.  Joseph the Worker Parish 
 

            Vacuum Ministry 
 

    Ralph Scheurle Coordinator 
                                  cellphone 250-361-8432  
                                    rbscheurle@shaw.ca 

 
 

 
 
          Schedule for June – August 2024 

 Team Member   Time Range  2024 

Ralph Scheurle Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.  June 1 

Fred Fernandes Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat. 
 June 8 

Christian Weber Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.  June 15   

Jennifer Smith Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.  June 22 

Karel Zidek Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.  June 29 

Elizabeth Olivera Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   July  6 

Brian Douglas Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   July 13  

Jennifer Smith Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   July 20 

Fred Fernandes Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   July 27 

Christian Weber Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   Aug.  3 

Karel  Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   Aug. 10 

Elizabeth Olivera Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   Aug. 17 

Ralph Scheurle Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   Aug. 24 

Brian Douglas Thursday PM – before 5PM Sat.   Aug. 31 

    
   


